Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 02-01-2023 and Date To 02-28-2023

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

03/01/2023

Description

202300177

202300115

202300114

202300111

202300136

202300125

202300135

202300138

202300116

202300098

202300143

202300134

202300176

202300172

202300109

202300139

202300140

Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Pool

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building

111 ALCOTT DR
(80906190000)

210 BYRD AVE
(80212390000)

797 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80403760100)

699 S GREEN BAY RD
(80706160100)

2001 MARATHON AVE
(80205800000)

1562 WHITETAIL DR
(80623320000)

1005 WESTWIND DR
(80626160000)

809 HIGGINS AVE
(80805440000)

318 W BELL ST
(80208680000)

631 STEVENS ST
(80102150000)
1470 AMENDMENT DR
(81120740000)

1011 GREGORY ST
(80606270200)
1011 GREGORY ST
(80606270200)

1011 GREGORY ST
(80606270200)

153 S JOHN ST
(80701310000)
2513 BISHOPS LN
(80215150000)

310 CRESCENT DR
(80907220000)

Taylor A. Zoellner

Assisi Homes Neenah Inc

Christine Braun

Spring Creek Center Il, LLC

Park Place
Holdings-Marathon Street,
LLC

Bruce L. Wolfgram
Joseph W. Fredrick

Angela N. Burke
Victor Velazquez

Richard L. Mullins

Jordan Rhodes

Garry Jungwirth

Garry Jungwirth

Garry Jungwirth
Taylor R. Lackey

Scott P. Smith

Lauren Trubic

AFFORDABLE
CONTRACTING SERVICES

ACD BUILDERS LLC

BARBERSHOP

BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS

BOARDWALK PROPERTIES
LLC

ABC WATERPROOFING LLC

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALISTS

VANDEHEY

ELITE CUSTOM WISCONSIN
LLC

ELITE CUSTOM WISCONSIN
LLC

SMITH BUILDERS INC

VKB HOMES

02/27/2023

02/08/2023

02/07/2023

02/07/2023

02/14/2023

02/10/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/08/2023

02/02/2023

02/15/2023

02/13/2023

02/24/2023

02/22/2023

02/07/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

$47,000

$5,000

$2,500

$313,778

$3,100,000

$100
$7,800
$5,500
$19,400
$140,000

$0

$1

$2,000

$2,500
$4,754

$11,000

$17,000

REMOVAL OF EXISTING
DETACHED GARAGE; NEW
24X28 DETACHED GARAGE
gazebo

Take down office walls, Move
outlets, Add sinks for
barbershop

50,456 square foot White box of
existing space for future tenant.

Interior alteration to convert
offices into multi family. First
phase is in 4 wings of the
building. D G J and F wing
totaling 37,943SF

west side fence

6' cedar fence around the
backyard.
Egress Window

Install 23 Carbon Fibers

in ground swimming pool

Renewal of permits from
6/12/2019

(#201900758)

Permit Renewal from 8/16/2018
to close out project

Reconfigure basement stairway
doors and open up sidewall. No
electrical work required.

We will be remodeling spare
bedroom to a full bathroom

Installing a patio door on the
back of the house

Basement finish with 2
bedrooms, full bath and family
room. Owner to do all work but
HVAC.

Add a full bathroom and egress
window into their unfinished
basement.
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 02-01-2023 and Date To 02-28-2023

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

03/01/2023

Description

202300128 Residential 2501 MARATHON AVE Travis VanDinter MODERN RENOVATIONS & 02/13/2023 $18,000 add a bedroom with closet to
Building (80216530000) CONTRACTING basement (298 sq.ft.)
202300169 Residential 975 MANOR DR UNIT Alice Day PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC. 02/22/2023 $25,000  Kitchen remodel
Building 84 (80625840000)
202300141 Residential 1608 LONE OAK DR Gerald R. Andrews SLUSAREK CONSTRUCTION 02/14/2023 $44,000 Modify master bath layout to
Building (81102200000) include a sauna
202300183 Residential 668 STEVENS ST Selena M. Kurer KELLY MCCARTHY 02/28/2023 $51,700  Kitchen remodel
Building (80102310000) BUILDERS INC.
202300175 Residential 501 E WISCONSIN Nancy M Hoover KERRY CONSTRUCTION 02/24/2023 $120,000 Kitchen and upstairs bath
Building AVE (80100660000) Revocable Trust remodel
202300097 Residential 829 GRANT PL Alexander J. Billings RH DESIGN BUILD LLC 02/02/2023 $157,750  Kitchen & Great Room Remodel.
Building (80504320500) Install new patio door in great
room
202300149 Sign 1275 TULLAR RD Neenah Schools-High CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY 02/16/2023 $42,400 Remove existing Neenah High
(80631000000) School School Sign. Produce and
install Neenah Middle School
Sign
202300100 Sign 133 N COMMERCIAL Neenah Paper Inc TLC SIGN 02/03/2023 $4,500 llluminated Channel Letters
ST (81003340000)
202300180 Sign 931 S GREEN BAY RD Norwest Bank WI Na REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE 02/27/2023 $15,000  Pylon sign
(80606390200) INC
202300110 Sign 699 S GREEN BAY RD Spring Creek Center I, LLC RLO SIGN, INC. 02/07/2023 $24,000 New Building Wall Signage
(80706160100)
202300101 Sign 828 FOX POINT PLZ IREIT Neenah Fox Point, DOYLE SIGNS, INC 02/03/2023 $25,740 Installation of new signs that will
(80606400000) LLC read the same but will show the
new font that Pick N Save will be
using for all stores.
202300124 WUBPA 1528 LIBERTY Tom McHugh Construction, TOM MCHUGH 02/10/2023 $275,000 New home. Unfinished
AVENUE LLC CONSTRUCTION basement.
(81140011200)
202300123 WUBPA 1508 LIBERTY Tom McHugh Construction, TOM MCHUGH 02/10/2023 $280,000 New home. Unfinished
AVENUE LLC CONSTRUCTION basement.
(81140011700)
Total Permits 30

Total Permits Valuation $4,761,423
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