Building Permit Activity

Date From 02-01-2023 and Date To 02-28-2023

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202300177	Accessory	111 ALCOTT DR (80906190000)	Taylor A. Zoellner	AFFORDABLE CONTRACTING SERVICES	02/27/2023	\$47,000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE; NEW 24X28 DETACHED GARAGE
202300115	Accessory	210 BYRD AVE (80212390000)	Assisi Homes Neenah Inc	ACD BUILDERS LLC	02/08/2023	\$5,000	gazebo
202300114	Commercial Building	797 W WINNECONNE AVE (80403760100)	Christine Braun	BARBERSHOP	02/07/2023	\$2,500	Take down office walls, Move outlets, Add sinks for barbershop
202300111	Commercial Building	699 S GREEN BAY RD (80706160100)	Spring Creek Center II, LLC	BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS	02/07/2023	\$313,778	50,456 square foot White box of existing space for future tenant.
202300136	Commercial Building	2001 MARATHON AVE (80205800000)	Park Place Holdings-Marathon Street, LLC	BOARDWALK PROPERTIES LLC	02/14/2023	\$3,100,000	Interior alteration to convert offices into multi family. First phase is in 4 wings of the building. D G J and F wing totaling 37,943SF
202300125	Fence	1562 WHITETAIL DR (80623320000)	Bruce L. Wolfgram		02/10/2023	\$100	west side fence
202300135	Fence	1005 WESTWIND DR (80626160000)	Joseph W. Fredrick		02/14/2023	\$7,800	6' cedar fence around the backyard.
202300138	Foundation Repair	809 HIGGINS AVE (80805440000)	Angela N. Burke	ABC WATERPROOFING LLC	02/14/2023	\$5,500	Egress Window
202300116	Foundation Repair	318 W BELL ST (80208680000)	Victor Velazquez	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALISTS	02/08/2023	\$19,400	Install 23 Carbon Fibers
202300098	•	631 STEVENS ST (80102150000)	Richard L. Mullins	VANDEHEY	02/02/2023	\$140,000	in ground swimming pool
202300143	Residential Building	1470 AMENDMENT DR (81120740000)	Jordan Rhodes		02/15/2023	\$0	Renewal of permits from 6/12/2019 (#201900758)
202300134	Residential Building	1011 GREGORY ST (80606270200)	Garry Jungwirth		02/13/2023	\$1	Permit Renewal from 8/16/2018 to close out project
202300176	Residential Building	1011 GREGORY ST (80606270200)	Garry Jungwirth	ELITE CUSTOM WISCONSIN LLC	02/24/2023	\$2,000	Reconfigure basement stairway doors and open up sidewall. No electrical work required.
202300172	Residential Building	1011 GREGORY ST (80606270200)	Garry Jungwirth	ELITE CUSTOM WISCONSIN LLC	02/22/2023	\$2,500	We will be remodeling spare bedroom to a full bathroom
202300109	Residential Building	153 S JOHN ST (80701310000)	Taylor R. Lackey	SMITH BUILDERS INC	02/07/2023	\$4,754	Installing a patio door on the back of the house
202300139	Residential Building	2513 BISHOPS LN (80215150000)	Scott P. Smith		02/14/2023	\$11,000	Basement finish with 2 bedrooms, full bath and family room. Owner to do all work but HVAC.
202300140	Residential Building	310 CRESCENT DR (80907220000)	Lauren Trubic	VKB HOMES	02/14/2023	\$17,000	Add a full bathroom and egress window into their unfinished basement.

Building Permit Activity

Date From 02-01-2023 and Date To 02-28-2023

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202300128	Residential Building	2501 MARATHON AVE (80216530000)	Travis VanDinter	MODERN RENOVATIONS & CONTRACTING	02/13/2023	\$18,000	add a bedroom with closet to basement (298 sq.ft.)
202300169	Residential Building	975 MANOR DR UNIT 84 (80625840000)	Alice Day	PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.	02/22/2023	\$25,000	Kitchen remodel
202300141	Residential Building	1608 LONE OAK DR (81102200000)	Gerald R. Andrews	SLUSAREK CONSTRUCTION	02/14/2023	\$44,000	Modify master bath layout to include a sauna
202300183	Residential Building	668 STEVENS ST (80102310000)	Selena M. Kurer	KELLY MCCARTHY BUILDERS INC.	02/28/2023	\$51,700	Kitchen remodel
202300175	Residential Building	501 E WISCONSIN AVE (80100660000)	Nancy M Hoover Revocable Trust	KERRY CONSTRUCTION	02/24/2023	\$120,000	Kitchen and upstairs bath remodel
202300097	Residential Building	829 GRANT PL (80504320500)	Alexander J. Billings	RH DESIGN BUILD LLC	02/02/2023	\$157,750	Kitchen & Great Room Remodel. Install new patio door in great room
202300149	9 Sign	1275 TULLAR RD (80631000000)	Neenah Schools-High School	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	02/16/2023	\$42,400	Remove existing Neenah High School Sign. Produce and install Neenah Middle School Sign
202300100) Sign	133 N COMMERCIAL ST (81003340000)	Neenah Paper Inc	TLC SIGN	02/03/2023	\$4,500	Illuminated Channel Letters
202300180) Sign	931 S GREEN BAY RD (80606390200)	Norwest Bank WI Na	REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE INC	02/27/2023	\$15,000	Pylon sign
202300110	· ·	699 S GREEN BAY RD (80706160100)	Spring Creek Center II, LLC	RLO SIGN, INC.	02/07/2023	\$24,000	New Building Wall Signage
202300101	Sign	828 FOX POINT PLZ (80606400000)	IREIT Neenah Fox Point, LLC	DOYLE SIGNS, INC	02/03/2023	\$25,740	Installation of new signs that will read the same but will show the new font that Pick N Save will be using for all stores.
202300124	WUBPA	1528 LIBERTY AVENUE (81140011200)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	02/10/2023	\$275,000	New home. Unfinished basement.
202300123	3 WUBPA	1508 LIBERTY AVENUE (81140011700)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	02/10/2023	\$280,000	New home. Unfinished basement.

Total Permits 30

Total Permits Valuation \$4,761,423